

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPMS No. 527 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> Mr. Ravi Babulkar, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. T.S. Phartiyal, Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand/respondent no. 1. Mr. D.S. Mehta, Advocate for respondent no. 2. List this case on 22.05.2023. Counter affidavit(s) be filed by respondent(s) in the meantime. Subject to petitioner depositing entire amount, as computed by Deputy Labour Commissioner in the impugned order, with the Registry of this Court, within four weeks from today, no coercive action shall be taken against petitioner. Stay Application (I.A. No. 1 of 2023) stands disposed of. (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 18.04.2023 Navin