

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<u>WPMS No.527 of 2023</u> <u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u> Mr. Ravi Babulkar, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Mohit Maulekhi, Brief Holder for the State/respondent no. 1. Mr. D.S. Mehta, Advocate for the respondent no.2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks extension of 2 days' time to deposit the amount, as directed by the order of this Court on 18.04.2023. Let such deposit be made by tomorrow evening. Learned counsel for the respondents seek time to file counter affidavit. Let it be filed within three weeks. Two weeks thereafter, rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed. List this matter for final hearing on 05.10.2023. . (Ravindra Maithani J.) 22.05.2023 RV