

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPMS No.527 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> Mr. Ravi Babulkar, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. K.K. Sah, Additional C.S.C. for the State of Uttarakhand. Mr. D.S. Mehta, Advocate for respondent no.2. 2. Learned for the petitioner submits that talks of amicable settlement is going on with the respondent no.2. On his request, list on 18.03.2024, immediately after fresh cases. (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 12.03.2024 Arpan