

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPMS No.527 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> Mr. Ravi Babulkar, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Devendra Pant, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. Mr. D.S. Mehta, Advocate for the caveator. 2. List on 03.04.2024. Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to file rejoinder affidavit, within 24 hours. (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 21.03.2024 Arpan