

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<u>WPMS No. 527 of 2023</u> <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J</u> Mr. Ravi Babulkar, Advocate for the petitioner. 2. Mr. Rajeev Singh Bisht, Addl. CSC for the State/respondent no. 1. 3. Mr. D.S. Mehta, Advocate for respondent no. 2. 4. Mr. Ravi Babulkar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that even though his client is ready for amicable settlement, however, workmen are not cooperating in the matter. 5. Mr. D.S. Mehta, learned counsel appearing for respondent no. 2, however, disputes the said submission and he submits that his clients are also willing to arrive at a settlement. 6. In such view of the matter, let petitioner make a proposal to the respondent no. 2 regarding terms of the settlement. The trade union (respondent no. 2) shall consider the proposal and take a call whether to accept the proposal or not, within two weeks from the date of submission of proposal. 7. List on 20.2.2026, on which date, learned counsels shall apprise the Court about the progress made in the matter. (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J) 8.1.2026 Navin

--	--	--	--